# EAST WEST HOLDINGS LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 62, Adarsh Industrial Estate, Sahar Chakala Road, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400099.

Tel: +91-22-4221 9000 E-mail: info@ewhl.in Web: www.ewhl.in

CIN: L74110MH1981PLC298496

Date: 22ND May, 2024

To,

The Securities and Exchange Board of

India,

SEBI Bhawan, BKC,

Plot No.C4-A, 'G' Block,

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai – 400051, Maharashtra.

To,

The Listing Compliance

**BSE LIMITED** 

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 540006

Sub: Report under Regulation 10(7) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and takeover) Regulations, 2011.

We would like to inform you that we have received the report under Regulation 10(7) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, from Mr. Junaid Mohammed, Acquirer and Transferee, in respect of Inter Se Transfer of 12,59,821 Equity Shares of 2/- each of the Company from, Mrs. Sharifa Iqbal Mohammed, Seller and Transferor; both Transferor and Transferee forms part of Promoter Group and part of the same family.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For EAST WEST HOLDINGS LTD

SHAPI MOHAMMAD

DIRECTOR

DIN: 00198984

Encl.: As above

Date: 22/05/2024

To,
The Securities and Exchange Board of India,
SEBI Bhawan, BKC,
Plot No.C4-A, 'G' Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai — 400051, Maharashtra.

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Sub: Report under Regulation 10(7) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 - East West Holdings Limited (Scrip Code: 540006).

Please find attached herewith the Report as required under Regulation 10(7) read with Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 "Takeover Regulations" in respect of acquisition of shares, by way of inter-se transfer of shares by way of gift among promoter/ promoter group of the East West Holdings Limited.

The respective intimations and report under Regulation 10(5) and Regulation 10(6) of Takeover Regulations has been filed with BSE Limited on 01-March-2024, 26-April-2024 and 07-May-2024 respectively.

The prescribed fee of INR 1,50,000/- (Indian Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) plus GST @ 18% of Rs.77,000/- (Indian Rupees Seventy Seven Thousand) aggregating amount to Rs.1,77,000/- (Indian Rupees One Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand only) has been remitted through online payment gateway, dated 21/05/2024.

Date of payment	21/05/2024					
Amount in Rupees	1,77,000 (Rupees One Lack Seventy-Seven Thousand)					
Purpose for payment Fees	For Submission of Report u/r 10(7) of SEBI Takeover Regulations					
SEBI Receipt No	113295760752					

Kindly acknowledge the receipt

Junaid Mohammed

Acquirer

Encl: As above

CC:

1. BSE Limited

The Corporate Services Department
PJ Towers 1\* Floor, Dalal Street Mumbai — 400 001.

2. East West Holdings Limited (SCRIP CODE: 540006)

62, Adarsh Industrial Estate, Sahar Chakala Road, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400099

### Format under Regulation 10(7) – Report to SEBI in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1	General Details							
	a.	Name, address, telephone no., e-mail of acquirer(s) {In case there are multiple acquirers, provide full contact details of any one acquirer (the correspondent acquirer) with whom SEBI shall correspond.}	Junaid Mohammed					
W	b.	Whether sender is the acquirer (Y/N)	Yes					
	c.	If not, whether the sender is duly authorized by the acquirer to act on his behalf in this regard (enclose copy of such authorization)  Name, address, Tel no. and e-mail of thesender,						
	u.	if sender is not the acquirer	Not Applicable					
2	Cor	npliance of Regulation 10(7)						
	a.	Date of report	21/05/2024					
2	b.	hether report has been submitted to SEBI thin 21 working days from the date of the quisition  Yes						
	c.	Whether the report is accompanied with fees as required under Regulation 10(7)	Yes, UTR details is enclosed herewith as Annexure A.					
3	Cor	Compliance of Regulation 10(5)						
	a.	Whether the report has been filed with the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed, at least 4 working days before the date of the proposed acquisition						
	b.	Date of Report	01/03/2024					
4	Cor	npliance of Regulation 10(6)						
	a.	Whether the report has been filed with the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed within 4 working days after the date of the proposed acquisition						
	1	Data of Danast	26 April 2024 and 07 May 2024					
	b.	Date of Report	26-April-2024 and 07-May-2024					

	a.	Name & address of TC	Name of the Company: East West Holdings Limited				
	b. Name of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed		Address of the Company: 62, Adarsh Industrial Estate, Sahar Chakala Road, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400099.  BSE Limited				
6	Deta	ails of the acquisition					
	a.	Date of acquisition	On or after 08th March 2024				
	b.	Acquisition price per share (in Rs.)	Nil (As Gi		e promoter	to anothe	
	c.	Regulation which would have been triggered an open offer, had the report not been filed under Regulation 10(7) (whether Regulation 3(1), 3(2), 4 or 5)	3(2)				
	d.	Shareholding of acquirer(s) and PAC individually in TC (in terms of no. & as a	Before the acquisition		After the acquisition		
		percentage of the total share/voting capital of the TC)(*)	No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
		Name of the acquirer(s) / PAC (**)  Junaid Mohammed	NIL	NIL	12,59,821	0.99%	
	e.	Shareholding of seller/s in TC (in terms of no.& as a percentage of the total share/voting capital			After the acquisition		
		of the TC)	No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
		Name of the seller(s)(**)  Sharifa Iqbal Mohammed	12,59,821		NIL	NIL	
7	Information specific to the exemption category to which the instant acquisition belong Regulation 10(1)(a)(i)						
	a.	Provide the names of the seller(s)	Sharifa Iqbal Mohammed				
	b.	Specify the relationship between the acquirer(s) and the seller(s).	Sharifa Iqbal Mohammed – Mother – Seller Junaid Mohammed – Son – Acquirer  The Acquirer and the Sellers belong to the promoter/promoter group of the TC.				
	c.	Confirm whether the acquirer(s) and the seller(s) are 'immediate relatives' as defined in the Regulation 2(1).	Yes				

	2			
d.	If shares of the TC are frequently traded, volume-weighted average market price (VWAP) of such shares for a period of sixty trading days preceding the date of issuance of notice regarding the proposed acquisition to the stock exchanges where the TC is listed.			
е.	the price of such shares as determined in terms	Not Applicable, Since shares were transferred by way of gift. Therefore, no consideration involved.		
f.	Confirm whether the acquisition price per share is not higher by more than twenty-five percent of the price as calculated in (d) or (e) above as applicable.	Not applicable (since shares are gifted)		
g.	Date of issuance of notice regarding the proposed acquisition to the stock exchanges where the TC is listed.	01/03/2024		
h.	Whether the acquirers as well as sellers have complied with the provisions of Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997) (Y/N). If yes, specify applicable regulation(s) as well as date on which the requisite disclosures were made along with the copies of the same.	Yes, we hereby declare that both the acquirer and seller have complied with the provision of regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.		
i.	Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a)(i) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.	It is hereby declared that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a)(i) with respect to exemptions have been duly complied with.		

I/We hereby declare that the information provided in the instant report is true and nothing hasbeen concealed there from.

Junaid Mohammed (Acquirer)

Date: 22/05/2024 Place: Mumbai

### NOTE:

• (\*) In case, percentage of shareholding to the total capital is different from percentage of voting rights, indicate percentage of shareholding and voting rights separately.

(\*\*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in agroup.